C PTO 4505	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY COVER SHEET PAT	102012199 Attorney Docket No. 107350-00001 Date: March 6, 2002
To the Commission	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nippon Columbia Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ ☐.	Name: Denon Co., Ltd. Address: 16-11, Yushima 3-chome , Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0034, Japan
362	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Yes
Execution Date: January 7, 2002	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is decided.	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D443,259 S
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400	☑ Included in attached Check No. 335749.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/2002 DBYRNE 00000031 D443259 DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trucopy of the original document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true
Douglas H. Goldhush Name of Person Signing Sign	March 6, 2002 Date
Reg. No. 33,125	

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0334

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\boldsymbol{2}$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, Nippon Columbia Co., Ltd., of 14-14 Akasaka, 4-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8011, Japan is the owner of the entire interest in United States Letters Patent No. D443,259 S issued June 5, 2001 by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel No. 010798, Frame No. 0358, recorded on May 19, 2000, and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, Denon Co., Ltd., of 16-11, Yushima 3-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0034 Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said United States Letters Patent No. D443,259 S; and

WHEREAS, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by the ASSIGNOR which would in any manner affect this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and any Re-issues thereof.

NIPPON COLUMBIA CO., LTD.

By: Neshing

Name: Shigenori Nishino

Title: Representative Director

RECORDED: 03/06/2002

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0335